US020009



Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6 93)	102289677	J.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please	e record the attached original doc	uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HUGO STRUBBE ELMO M.A. DIBDERIKS BARTEL MARINUS VAN DE SLUIS MARK HERRICUS VERBERKT MI-SUEN LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ieattached? Yes	Name: KONINKLI Street Address: City: 5621 BA Country: THE N	
Security Agreement Cr	cus Attila mo Marcus and # 3 rinus Van rtel is" on eel 013140	FINANCE SECTION
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	
If this document is being filed toge application, is	ther with a new application, the ϵ	execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.	. (s)
10/093,301	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AME	: involved:	applications and patents
CORPORATION Street Address: 580 WHITE PLAINS RO	7. Total fee (37 C	X Authorized to Deposit
	8. Deposit Account (Attach duplic by deposit ac	ate copy of this page paying
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and beli copy is a true copy of the original		true and correct and any attached
Aaron Waxler, Reg. 48,027 Name of Person Signing	Signature	"/r/iz Date
<u> </u>	cluding cover sheet, attachments,	
	ecorded with required cover sheet ssioner of Patents and Trademarks	information to:

11/21/2002 LMUELLER 00000196 141270 10093301

mmissioner of Patents and Trademark Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

S:\WX\US020009-PTO1595-correction.doc

U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Jocuments or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1 City: 5621 BA EINDHOVEN Country: THE NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1 City: 5621 BA EINDHOVEN Country: THE NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1 City: 5621 BA EINDHOVEN Country: THE NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Yes
B. Patent No.(s) which imbers attached? Yes X
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account
8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
SE THIS SPACE
signature and document: 3 equired cover sheet information to: and any attach. T/es/on Date

S:\WX\US020009- PTO1595.doc

01 FC:581

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N. V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

- (1) my/our invention relating to System and Method of Keeping Track of Normal Behavior of the Inhabitants of a House
 - as described in the U.S. patent application
 - [] executed concurrently herewith,
 - [] executed on
 - [X] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2002 as Serial Number 10/093,301
- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
 - (3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

15 July 22	I Az UV	,Assignor
Date	Hugo Strubbe	
		,Assignor
Date	Elmo M.A. Diederiks	
		,Assignor
Date	Bartel Marinus van de Sluis	
		, Assignor
Date	Mark Henricus Verberkt	
		,Assignor
Date	Mi-Suen Lee	

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N. V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) my/our invention relating to <u>System and Method of Keeping Track of</u>
Normal Behavior of the Inhabitants of a House

as described in the U.S. patent application

- [] executed concurrently herewith,
- [] executed on
- [X] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2002 as Serial Number 10/093,301
- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
 - (3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

		, Assignor
Date	Hugo Strubbe	
6/24/02	Some .	,Assignor
Date	Elmo M.A. Diederiks	
/24/02	The state of the s	,Assignor
Date	Bartel Marinus van de Sluis	
6/26/02	201	,Assignor
Date	Mark Henricus Verberkt	
<i>f</i>		
6/12/02	de this	, Assignor
Date	Mi-Suen Lee	



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

OCTOBER 02, 2002

PTAS

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORP. AARON WAXLER 580 WHITE PLAINS ROAD TARRYTOWN, NY 10591



45020009

102178293A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/30/2002

REEL/FRAME: 013140/0722

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Marinus

ASSIGNOR:

STRUBBE, HUGO

DOC DATE: 07/15/2002

ASSIGNOR:

DIEDERIKS, ELM MARCUS ATTILA

DOC DATE: 06/24/2002

A COTONOD.

D. Elmo

VAN DE SLUIS, BARTEL MERINUS

DOC DATE: 06/24/2002

ASSIGNOR:

VERBERKT, MARK HENRICUS

DOC DATE: 06/26/2002

ASSIGNOR:

LEE, MI-SUEN

DOC DATE: 06/12/2002

ASSIGNEE:

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS

N.V.

GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1

5621 BA EINDHOVEN, NETHERLANDS

Por

013140/0722 PAGE 2

SERIAL MBER: 10093301

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 03/07/2002

ISSUE DATE:

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 11/15/2002